

\$~28 to 52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1916/2016 & CM APPL. 40640/2016**

SHANTI DEVI

..... Petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 2688/2016 & CM APPL. 40641/2016**

SUKHWANT

..... Petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 2707/2016 & CM APPL. 40644/2016**

DEEPAK KHANNA

..... Petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 3237/2016 & CM Nos.3302-03/2017**

JAWAHAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR... Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 13748/2018 & CM APPL. 53636/2018**

SMT. PARVEEN RANI

..... Petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 13749/2018 & CM APPL. 53639/2018**

SH. YOGESH CHANDER

..... Petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 13751/2018 & CM APPL. 53676/2018**

SH. MAHENDER PAL

..... Petitioner

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents

- + **W.P.(C) 13781/2018 & CM APPL. 53823/2018**
SMT. PREMWATI Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 3259/2019**
SH. INDERJEET Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 3260/2019**
SH. RAMESH KUMAR Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 3275/2019**
SH. NARENDER Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 3472/2019**
SMT. MEENA KUMARI Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 5598/2019**
SMT. TRIPTA Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 5705/2019**
JYOTI KUMAR VERMA Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 9203/2019**
SANJIV KUMAR Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents

- + **W.P.(C) 9204/2019**
CHIMAN LAL Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13054/2019**
SMT. SANTOSH RANI Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13148/2019**
ROHIT KAPOOR Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13150/2019**
SH. RAM LAL Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13172/2019**
SH. RAJ KUMAR Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS..... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13173/2019**
INDRA RANI Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13178/2019**
SH. MOHAN LAL Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13186/2019**
SH. RAJENDER KUMAR Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents

- + **W.P.(C) 13192/2019**
VIJAY KUMAR Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents
- + **W.P.(C) 13193/2019**
SMT. PARKASH RANI Petitioner
versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.... Respondents

Present : Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep Singh, Advs. for petitioners in W.P.(C)Nos.1916/2016, 2688/2016, 2707/2016, 13748/2018, 13749/2018, 13751/2018, 13781/2018, 3259/2019, 3260/2019, 3275/2019, 3472/2019, 5598/2019, 5705/2019, 9203/2019, 9204/2019, 13054/2019, 13148/2019, 13150/2019, 13172/2019, 13173/2019, 13178/2019, 13186/2019, 13192/2019 and 13193/2019.
Mr. Manika Tripathy Pandey, Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik and Mr. Brahm Kumar Pandey, Advs. for R-1/DDA in W.P.(C)Nos.1916/2016, 2688/2016, 2707/2016, 3237/2016, 5598/2019 & 5705/2019.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC, GNCTD in W.P.(C)No.2688/2016.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC with Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Mr. Arpit Bisht and Ms. Shivangi Singh, Advs. for R-2 and 3 in W.P.(C)No.2707/2016.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Mr. Ankit Monga, Adv. for R-2/SDM, GNCTD in W.P.(C)No.3237/2016.
Ms. Shahana Farah and Md. Yunus, Advs. for DDA in W.P.(C)13748/2018, 13749/2018, 13751/2018 & 13781/2018.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC with Mr. Abhimanyu Verma and Mr. Siddarth Agarwal, Advs. for R-2 & 3/GNCTD in W.P.(C)Nos.13748/2018, 13749/2018 & 13751/2018.
Mr. Kush Sharma, ASC with Ms. Nishchaya, Adv. for DDA in W.P.(C)Nos.3259/2019, 3260/2019 & 3275/2019.
Ms. Cauveri Birbal, Adv. for R-1/DDA in W.P.(C) 3260/2019.
Mr. Bharat Singh Sisodia, Adv. for R-2&3/GNCTD in W.P.(C)No.3472/2019.

Mr. Dhanesh Relan, Standing Counsel with Ms. Gauri Chaturvedi, Adv. for DDA in W.P.(C)3472/2019 & 9204/2019.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv. for R-3 in W.P.(C)No.5598/2019.
Mr. R.K. Agnihotri, Adv. for R-2 and 3 in W.P.(C)No.5705/2019.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC, GNCTD in W.P.(C)Nos.9203/2019 & 9204/2019.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for DDA in W.P.(C)Nos.13054/2019, 13148/2019, 13150/2019, 13172/2019, 13173/2019, 13178/2019, 13186/2019, 13192/2019 and 13193/2019.
Mr. Shadan Farasat, ASC with Ms. Hafsa Khan and Mr. Khem Chand Sharma, Kanoongo for SDM Punjabi Bagh in W.P.(C)Nos.13054/2019, 13148/2019, 13150/2019, 13172/2019, 13173/2019, 13178/2019, 13186/2019, 13192/2019 and 13193/2019.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

04.03.2020

1. There has been no compliance with the order passed by this court.
2. I am informed that this lapse occurred as all SDMs were deployed in North-East District on account of riots which occurred in the said district.
3. Mr. Khem Chand Sharma i.e. Kanoongo is present in court. He says that the compliance with the order of this court will be made before the next date of hearing.
4. If any inputs are required from the Economic Offences Wing, the SDM will be free to obtain the same from the said authority.
5. List for compliance on 30.07.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 04, 2020/aj

W.P.(C) 1916/2016 & connected matters

page 5 of 5