



\$~63 to 88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 342/2022**

RAJENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

VIJAY DEV & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Harshit Anand, Adv. for Mr
Shadan Farasat, ASC, GNCTD

64

+ **W.P.(C) 1916/2016 & CM APPL. 40640/2016, CM APPL.**

44577/2023

SHANTI DEVI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary
Jaiswal, Advocate.

65

+ **W.P.(C) 2688/2016 & CM APPL. 40641/2016**

SUKHWANT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.



versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary
Jaiswal, Advocate.

66

+

W.P.(C) 2707/2016 & CM APPL. 40644/2016, CM APPL.
44618/2023

DEEPAK KHANNA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD with Mr
Utkarsh Singh and Ms Prashansa
Sharma, Advs.

Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary
Jaiswal, Advocate.

67

+

W.P.(C) 3237/2016 & CM APPL. 3302-3303/2017

JAWAHAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr J.K. Chawla and Mr Ujala
Vishnoi, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondents



Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary Jaiswal, Advocate.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD with Ms. Arshya Singh, Advocate and Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocate for R2.

68

+ W.P.(C) 13748/2018

SMT. PARVEEN RANI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta, Advocates for DDA

69

+ W.P.(C) 13749/2018

SH. YOGESH CHANDER

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta, Advocates for DDA

70

+ W.P.(C) 13751/2018

SH. MAHENDER PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr Akhil Sharma, Advs.



versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta,
Advocates for DDA

71

+ W.P.(C) 13781/2018

SMT. PREMWATI Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta,
Advocates for DDA

72

+ W.P.(C) 13054/2019

SMT. SANTOSH RANI Petitioner

Through: Mr Gaurav, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates



73

+ W.P.(C) 13148/2019 & CM APPL. 44596/2023

ROHIT KAPOOR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary
Jaiswal, Advocate.

74

+ W.P.(C) 13150/2019

SH. RAM LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates

75

+ W.P.(C) 13172/2019

SH. RAJ KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.



versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates

76

+ W.P.(C) 13173/2019

INDRA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.

77

+ W.P.(C) 13178/2019 & CM APPL. 66420/2023

SH. MOHAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD



with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates

78

+ W.P.(C) 13186/2019

SH. RAJENDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates

79

+ W.P.(C) 13192/2019

VIJAY KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.

80

+ W.P.(C) 13193/2019

SMT. PARKASH RANI

..... Petitioner



Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.

81

+ W.P.(C) 3259/2019

SH.INDERJEET

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary
Jaiswal, Advocate.

82

+ W.P.(C) 3260/2019

SH. RAMESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA



with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.

83

+ W.P.(C) 3275/2019

SH. NARENDER

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.

84

+ W.P.(C) 3472/2019

SMT. MEENA KUMARI

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.

85

+ W.P.(C) 5598/2019

SMT. TRIPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary
Jaiswal, Advocate.

86

+ W.P.(C) 5705/2019

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Aishwary
Jaiswal, Advocate.

87

+ W.P.(C) 9203/2019

SANJIV KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates



88

+ W.P.(C) 9204/2019

CHIMAN LAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ujala Vishnoi, Mr Gaurav and Mr
Akhil Sharma, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC for DDA
with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocate.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
18.01.2024

%

1. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 23rd April, 2024.

By Order

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 18, 2024
ak