



\$~66, 67, 76, 79, 80, 91, 92, 95, 96 & 101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1682/2024 & CM APPL. 6970/2024

JAGDISH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Monika Tripathy, Mr. Rony John
and Ms. Aaiswary Jaiswal,
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 2062/2024 & CM APPL. 8600/2024

TILAK RAJ

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 3237/2016, CM APPL. 3302/2017 & CM APPL. 3303/2017

JAWAHAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

..... Respondents



Through: Ms. Monika Tripathy, Mr. Rony John
and Ms. Aaiswary Jaiswal,
Advocates.

+ W.P.(C) 13751/2018

SH. MAHENDER PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 13781/2018

SMT. PREMWATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 3260/2019

SH. RAMESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.



- Respondents
Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Ms. Razia, Advocates for DDA.
- + W.P.(C) 3275/2019
SH. NARENDER Petitioner
Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi, Advocates.
- versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.
..... Respondents
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 5705/2019
JYOTI KUMAR VERMA Petitioner
Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi, Advocates.
- versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.
..... Respondents
Through:
- + W.P.(C) 9203/2019
SANJIV KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi, Advocates.
- versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Ms. Razia, Advocates for DDA.



+ W.P.(C) 2471/2024

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Ms. Pooja Vishnoi, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha Bhupati Raju, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

23.04.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that in the present batch of petitions, there are recommendations in favour of the petitioners from the Punjab Government with respect to verification of the status of the petitioners.
2. However, she submits that the matters are pending as the recommendations from the concerned SDM are yet to be made.
3. Let the status report be filed by the respondents before the next date of hearing.
4. Let instructions be taken by the respondents. List on 17th May, 2024 *“on the Top of the Board in the Advance List”*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 23, 2024/MR