



\$~3 to 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3237/2016, CM APPL. 3302/2017 & CM APPL.3303/2017

JAWAHAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.K. Chawla and Mr. Vinay
Chadda, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. Respondents

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Saumya Soni, Advs. for R-1.
M: 9899029387
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.
Mahak Rankawat, Advs. for R-2.
M: 9643647008

4

+ W.P.(C) 13751/2018

SH. MAHENDER PAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta,
Advocates for DDA
Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Saumya Soni, Advs. for R-1.
M: 9899029387

5



+ W.P.(C) 13781/2018

SMT. PREMWATI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Ms. Sanna Harta,
Advocates for DDA
M: 9810006902

6

+ W.P.(C) 3260/2019

SH. RAMESH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for DDA
Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Saumya Soni, Advs. for R-1.
M: 9899029387
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr.
Kuljeet Singh and Ms. Razia, Adv.
for DDA.
M: 9810962950
Email: shobhana_takiar@yahoo.co.in

7

+ W.P.(C) 3275/2019

SH. NARENDER

..... Petitioner



Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for DDA

8

+ W.P.(C) 5705/2019

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for DDA
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.
for R-2 & 3.

Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Saumya Soni, Adv. for R-1.
M: 9899029387

9

+ W.P.(C) 9203/2019

SANJIV KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill



and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advs.
For GNCTD.

M: 9911483629

Email:

officeofadvrishikeshkumar@gmail.com

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr.
Kuljeet Singh and Ms. Razia, Advs.
for DDA.

M: 9810962950

Email: shobhana_takiar@yahoo.co.in

10

+ W.P.(C) 1682/2024 & CM APPL. 6970/2024

JAGDISH KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Saumya Soni, Advs. for R-1.
M: 9899029387

11

+ W.P.(C) 2062/2024 & CM APPL. 8600/2024

TILAK RAJ

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Adv. for DDA



Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. with Mr.
Chandresh Pratap, Ms. Swati Mishra
and Mr. Nitish, Adv.
Ms. Nandadevi Deka, Mr. K.S. Jaggi
and Ms. Pragati Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Adv.
M: 9811851835

12

+ W.P.(C) 2471/2024 & CM APPL. 10142/2024

ASHOK KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Advocate with
Mr. Randeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv. for GNCTD

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and Ms.
Saumya Soni, Adv. for R-1.
M: 9899029387
Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
17.05.2024

%

1. List on 10th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 17, 2024