



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9203/2019

SANJIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Randeep Singh and Ms.
Ujala Vishnoi, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor Dev, Mr.
Anish Dhingra, Ms. Saumya
Soni, and Mr. Vishal Vaid,
Advs. for R-1/DDA
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-
GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu
Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir
Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

10.09.2024

1. It appears that *vide* order dated 23.04.2024, this Court took notice of the fact that some recommendations have been received from the Punjab Government in favour of the petitioner, which were stated to be under consideration of the concerned SDM.
2. The Status Report was directed to be filed, which is direction is yet to be complied with. Let the same be filed on behalf of the Government of NCT of Delhi/Department of Revenue within six weeks from today.
3. It is also pointed out by learned counsel for respondent/DDA



that similar batch matters are listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain of this Court and listed for hearing on 25.11.2024.

4. List the matter for hearing on 17.12.2024.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

sp