



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9203/2019**

SANJIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas Saini, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates.

Mr. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates for R-1/DDA.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER
17.12.2024**

%

List on 18.12.2024.

Be shown in Supplementary List.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/ss