



\$~135to142

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3237/2016 & CM APPL. 3302-3303/2017

JAWAHAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.K. Chawla and Mr. Vinay
Chadha, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhyay and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda
Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr.
Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Rony John,
Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 13751/2018

SH. MAHENDER PAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda
Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr.
Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Prakhar Mani, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 13781/2018

SMT. PREMWATI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 3260/2019

SH. RAMESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 3275/2019

SH. NARENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 5705/2019

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.



Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Rony John,
Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 9203/2019
SANJIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda
Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr.
Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 2471/2024 & CM APPL. 10142/2024
ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi and Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra and Ms. Yogya
Sharma, Advocates for R-1/DDA.
Ms. Sweety Singh and Mr. Sudipta
Singha Roy, Advocates for R-2 &3.
Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda
Kapoor, Mr. Nakul Ahuja and Mr.
Vishal Vaid, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

18.12.2024

%

1. Let the specific reply, petitioners wise, be given by the concerned
SDM, Punjabi Bagh clarifying the exact position-whether the decision has
already been taken by the Joint Committee headed by them or, whether the



reports have been received from the Punjab Government and from EOW or not so that further necessary action in all these matters is taken without any unnecessary delay.

2. List all these matters on 9th January, 2025 at 3:00 P.M.
3. The SDM, Punjabi Bagh would be at liberty to join the proceedings through Video Conferencing on the next date of hearing.
4. Learned counsel for DDA Ms. Tripathy, however, submits that as far as W.P.(C) 5705/2019 is concerned the case was considered by the Joint Committee meeting on 14th February, 2023 and the representation has been rejected, in view of the adverse report received from the Punjab Government.
5. Let the copy of any such decision be also shown to the Court on the next date.
6. The concerned SDM would also place on record the copy of any such decision taken on 14th February, 2024 as according to learned counsel for the petitioner no such decision has yet been communicated to petitioner.

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2024/ss