



\$~46 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

46

+ W.P.(C) 3237/2016, CM APPL. 3302/2017 & CM APPL. 3303/2017
JAWAHAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. J.K. Chawla with Mr. Vinay
Chadda, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and
Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Advocates for
DDA.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Yash Upadhayay and
Ms. Ishita Panday, Advocates for
respondent No.2.

47

+ W.P.(C) 13751/2018
SH. MAHENDER PALPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi with Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and
Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Advocates for
DDA.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Prakhar Mani Tripathi,
Advocate.

48

+ W.P.(C) 13781/2018
SMT. PREMWATIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi with Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Mr. Anish



Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and
Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Advocates for
DDA.

49

+

W.P.(C) 3260/2019

SH. RAMESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

Ms. Ujala Vishnoi with Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and
Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Advocates for
DDA.

50

+

W.P.(C) 3275/2019

SH. NARENDER

.....Petitioner

Through:

Ms. Ujala Vishnoi with Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and
Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Advocates for
DDA.

51

+

W.P.(C) 5705/2019

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

Ms. Ujala Vishnoi with Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Mr. Anish
Dhingra, Mr. Vishal Vaid and
Mr. Nakul Ahuja, Advocates for
DDA.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Agnihotri,
Advocate for respondent Nos.2 & 3



52

+ W.P.(C) 9203/2019
SANJIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi with Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Prateek
Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar and
Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advocates
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas
Saini, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates.

53

+ W.P.(C) 2471/2024 & CM APPL. 10142/2024
ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi with Mr. Randeep
Singh, Advocates.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Chand Chopra with Ms. Neha
Bhupathiraju, Advocates for
respondent No.1.
Ms. Sweety Singh, Advocate, For
Respondent no. 2 & 3, GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

1. There are eight matters listed today.
2. All these relate to Punjab Migrants and all the petitioners claim that they are entitled to allotment and possession of the respective flats.
3. As per the latest status report submitted by SDM, Punjabi Bagh, following



is the status with respect to all the above said eight petitioners:-

Item No	Case No.	Title	EOW	Punjab Govt.	Representation With Joint Committee	Remarks
46	W.P.(C) 3237/2016	Jawahar Sharma vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Received (Adverse)	PENDING	
47	W.P.(C) 13751/2018	Mahender Pal vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Awaited	-	
48	W.P.(C) 13781/2018	Smt. Premwati vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Received (Adverse)	-	Revised verification report pending
49	W.P.(C) 3260/2019	Sh. Ramesh Kumar vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Awaited	-	
50	W.P.(C) 3275/2019	Sh. Narender vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Awaited	-	
51	W.P.(C) 5705/2019	Jyoti Kumar Verma vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Received (Adverse)	-	Rejected in view of adverse report
52	W.P.(C) 9203/2019	Sanjiv Kumar vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Received (Adverse)	-	Revised verification report pending
53	W.P.(C) 2471/2024	Ashok Kumar vs DDA	Received (NOC Issued)	Awaited	-	Verification report from DM Tarn Taran pending

4. It is noticed that in most of the cases, the report from Punjab Government is still awaited.

5. Learned SDM, Punjabi Bagh, who is also the Chairman of the Joint Committee, is requested to send a reminder to the Punjab Government through Chief Secretary of the Government of Punjab with request to direct the



concerned officer to conduct the inquiry as expeditiously as possible and to send report to him, preferably, within eight weeks.

6. While sending any such communication, SDM, Punjabi Bagh would also be at liberty to annex a copy of the order passed today so as to enable the concerned Chief Secretary to do the needful in a time-bound manner.

7. Registry is also directed to send a copy of this order directly to the Chief Secretary of the Government of Punjab for his information and requisite compliance.

8. List all these matters on 24th April, 2025 at 3:00 pm.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 9, 2025
st