



\$~56 - 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3237/2016, CM APPL. 3302/2017 & CM APPL. 3303/2017
JAWAHAR SHARMAPetitioner
Through: Mr. J.K. Chawla and Mr. Vinay Chadda, Advs.

versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

57.
+ W.P.(C) 13751/2018
SH. MAHENDER PALPetitioner
Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Mr. Om Dutt Kaushik, Advs.

versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdev, Ms. Avni Singh and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

58.
+ W.P.(C) 13781/2018
SMT. PREMWATIPetitioner
Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Mr. Om Dutt Kaushik, Advs.



versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

59.

+ W.P.(C) 3260/2019
SH. RAMESH KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Mr. Om Dutt Kaushik, Advs.

versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

60.

+ W.P.(C) 3275/2019
SH. NARENDER

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Mr. Om Dutt Kaushik, Advs.

versus
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA.



Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advs. for GNCTD.

61.

+

W.P.(C) 5705/2019

JYOTI KUMAR VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Mr. Om Dutt Kaushik,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda
Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr.
Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar,
Advs. for GNCTD.

62.

+

W.P.(C) 9203/2019

SANJIV KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep
Singh and Mr. Om Dutt Kaushik,
Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda
Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni and Mr.
Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel
(Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdev, Mr. Anubhav Gupta and
Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for
GNCTD.



63.

+ W.P.(C) 2471/2024 & CM APPL. 10142/2024

ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Ujala Vishnoi, Mr. Randeep Singh and Mr. Om Dutt Kaushik, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Dhingra, Ms. Vrinda Kapoor, Ms. Saumya Soni, Mr. Vishal Vaid, Ms. Chand Chopra and Mr. Punishk Handa, Advs. for DDA. Ms. Sweety Singh, Adv. for R-2 and R-3.

Mr. Dhruv Rohagi, Panel Counsel (Civil), GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika Sachdev and Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs. for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 12.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 13, 2025

N.S. ASWAL